

Monthly Orders for FY2019 (from April 2019 to March 2020) (YOY Comparison; Non-consolidated)

2019年度 受注状況表 (対前年比増減率) (2019年4月～2020年3月)

	April 4月	May 5月	June 6月	July 7月	August 8月	Sept. 9月	October 10月	November 11月	December 12月	January 1月	February 2月	March 3月	12-month total (Apr. to Mar.) 4月～3月累計	FY2019 Rev. Forecasts 修正計画
Custom-built houses 戸建住宅	+0 %	-9 %	-14 %	+5 %	-9 %	-10 %	-14 %	-19 %	-10 %	-21 %	-11 %	-20 %	-11 %	-8 %
Houses in housing development projects 分譲住宅	-31 %	-7 %	-20 %	-7 %	-7 %	-7 %	-15 %	-8 %	-42 %	-17 %	-36 %	+11 %	-16 %	-7 %
Land (including residential lots of housing development projects) 土地	-19 %	+7 %	-8 %	-25 %	-15 %	-27 %	+6 %	-5 %	-17 %	-24 %	-0 %	+4 %	-11 %	-5 %
Single-family Houses Sub-total 住宅 小計	-7 %	-5 %	-14 %	-5 %	-10 %	-14 %	-10 %	-15 %	-16 %	-21 %	-14 %	-12 %	-12 %	-7 %
Rental Housing 集合住宅	+6 %	+1 %	-3 %	-34 %	-17 %	-54 %	-18 %	-17 %	-21 %	-28 %	-1 %	-14 %	-19 %	-14 %
Condominiums (for sale) マンション	+48 %	+33 %	+56 %	+37 %	+127 %	-14 %	+25 %	+24 %	-14 %	-17 %	-19 %	+151 %	+28 %	+25 %
Commercial Facilities 流通店舗	+48 %	+7 %	+8 %	-7 %	+9 %	+19 %	-3 %	+1 %	+1 %	+38 %	-4 %	+18 %	+11 %	+5 %
Logistics, Business & Corporate Facilities 建築	-3 %	-18 %	+44 %	+27 %	-15 %	+184 %	+36 %	+28 %	-23 %	-31 %	-9 %	-22 %	+16 %	+17 %
Commercial Buildings Sub-total 商業建築 小計	+17 %	-4 %	+24 %	+6 %	+1 %	+93 %	+11 %	+11 %	-11 %	-1 %	-6 %	+1 %	+13 %	+10 %
Total 合計	+12 %	-1 %	+13 %	-7 %	-6 %	+14 %	+1 %	-3 %	-8 %	-12 %	-12 %	-1 %	-0 %	+1 %

Note: 1. In the Rental Housing, Condominiums, Commercial Facilities, and Logistics, Business & Corporate Facilities businesses, the figures in the charts include land and buildings. 2. The YOY ratio are calculated on a value basis. 3. Although Existing home business, Leisure business, and Environment and Energy business have been omitted from the charts since they had no material impact on the total amount, the total has been calculated including each value. 4. The above figures are provisional figures and may differ from the actual final figures. 5. The change (%) for September (single month) and the cumulative change include order figures from specific purpose companies or other consolidated subsidiaries established for the purposes related to real estate development (SPC).

注) 1、集合住宅・マンション・流通店舗・建築は、土地・建物を含まず。2、増減率は金額ベースで算出しています。
3、「住宅ストック」「観光」「環境エネルギー」は合計金額に与える影響が軽微の為、省略していますが、「合計」の欄には、各々の数値を含んで算出しています。
4、速報数値のため、決算発表時の数値とは異なる場合があります。
5、2019年9月(単月)および当月までの累計の増減率は、特定目的会社等の不動産開発を目的として設立した連結子会社(「TMK等」と言う)による受注数値を加味しています。